
FALL Semester Fall 2021 - Calendar dates
Registration ends for continuing students Friday, July 30

Holiday - Emancipation Day (University closed) Monday, August 2

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends 

for the Fall Semester for continuing students  - online only (at 4 

pm)

Wednesday, August 4

Last day to pay for returning students (before 4 pm) Wednesday, August 4

Deregistration of unpaid students 
 Thursday, August 5

Late Payment Fee Added for Returning Students - if bill is 

outstanding and student is not enrolled in the Deferred 

Payment Plan Friday, 6th August 

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins 

for the Fall Semester for new students  - online only  
'Saturday, August 21  (12:01 am)

Registration - New students only - online (NO FORMS are to be 

emailed to the Registrar's Office)

Saturday, August 21  (12:01 am) - Thursday, August 25 

(11:59 pm)

Advisement for new students Friday, August 20 (9 am) - Tuesday, August 24

Parents' evening - UB-North (at 6 pm) Tuesday, August 17

Orientation for new students - UB-North Wednesday, August 18- Thursday, August 19

Parents' evening - Oakes Field Campus Tuesday, August 17

Orientation/Welcome Week for new students - Oakes Field 

Campus
Tuesday, August 17- Thursday, August 19

First day of classes Friday, August 27

Registration (and payment) - Late registration only - online (NO 

FORMS are to be emailed to the Registrar's Office)

Saturday, August 28  (12:01 am) - Monday, August 30 

(11:59 pm)
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Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins 

for the Fall Semester for late returning students  - online only 
Saturday, August 28  

Registration - Drop/Add and Payment - student will be billed for 

added course, Tuition Refund Penalty applies, Drop/Add Fee 

charged to student's account retroactively -  online only (NO 

FORMS are to be emailed to the Accounts Receivable)

Tuesday, August 31  (12:01 am) - Wednesday, September 

1 (11:59 pm)

Deadline for New Student Online Application Bahamas 

Government Tertiary  Grant (Fall)

Tuesday August 31 

Dealine to Apply Online  for Private Awards Tuesday August 31 

Deadline for academic units to send course extension & DIS email 

forms to Registrar's office Wednesday, September 1

Registration - Course Extension / DIS and Payment - student will be 

billed for the added course (All signatures must be on the form or 

send  a confirmation email from a UB account to 

registrarregister@ub.edu.bs.)

'Thursday, September 2  (12:01 am) - Friday, September 3 

(11:59 pm)

Last day to pay for Fall Semester for new students and late 

registrants (at 4 pm)
Monday, September 6 (by 4 pm)

Final de-registration of all unpaid students (begins at 4:01 pm)
Monday, September 6 (begins at 4:01 pm)
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Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends 

for the Fall Semester for new and late returning students  - online 

only (at 4 pm)

Monday, September 6 (by 4:00 pm)

Deadline for new student application for Spring Thursday, September 30

Deadline for application for financial aid & scholarships for Spring Thursday, November 20

Mid-semester examinations Friday, Oct 1 - Thursday, Oct 21

Mid-semester break Thursday, October 14 - Sunday, October 17

Holiday - National Heroes Day (University closed) Monday, October 11

Open House / Recruitment Thursday, October 28

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty Friday, November 5

Advisement/Authorisation begins for Spring Monday, November 8

Registration begins for Spring (online) Wednesday, November 10

New Student Online Application Opens for Bahamas Government 

Tertiary Grant (Spring)
Wednesday, November 10

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins 

for the Spring Semester for continuing students  - online only
Wednesday, November 10

University of The Bahamas Charter Day! Wednesday, November 10

Disbursement for the Bahamas Government Tertiarty Grant Begins 

(Spring)
Monday, November 22

Advisement/Authorisation ends for Spring Friday, November 26

Classes end Thursday, December 2

Final examinations Friday, Dec 3 - Friday, Dec 10

Transcripts available online Thursday, December 16

Last day for Spring Semester cash payment at the cashier's window 

(at 12 pm)
Thursday, December 16

Online payment for Spring Semester continues Thursday, December 16 - Friday, December 31

Christmas Break - University closed (with some exceptions) Friday, December 17 - Monday, January 3

Normal registration period ends for Spring Friday, December 31
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Academic Year 2021-2022

SPRING Semester

HOLIDAY - New Year's Day (University closed)
Saturday, January 1

Last day to pay for returning students - online only (before 4 pm)
Friday, December 31

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends 

for the Spring Semester for continuing students  - online only (at 4 

pm)

Friday, December 31
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